

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1122-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/26/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/6/2021Final action:12/6/2021

Enactment date: 12/6/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 12/7/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 13 and 14 of Ordinance No. 532-2021, passed

November 15, 2021, relating to an agreement with the Cleveland Metropolitan School District for the purchase, lease and redevelopment of South High School located at 7415 Broadway Avenue to add

certain professional services.

Sponsors: Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin L. Bishop, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1122-2021-Amend 532-2021, South High, 2. 1122-2021 Exec. Summary -Amendment to Section 13

and 14 of Ord. No. 532-2021, 3. 1122-2021 Exec. Summary -Amendment to Section 13 and 14 of

Ord. No. 532-2021 (2)

DateVer.Action ByActionResult12/6/20211City CouncilapprovedPass11/29/20211City Councilread and referred to administrative review

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 13 and 14 of Ordinance No. 532-2021, passed November 15, 2021, relating to an agreement with the Cleveland Metropolitan School District for the purchase, lease and redevelopment of South High School located at 7415 Broadway Avenue to add certain professional services.